

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 15267

JINU DANIEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application seeking exemption from surrender in a matter in which the petitioner stands convicted under Section 3(2)(a) and Section 4(2)(b) of Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act, 1956 and has been sentenced for a period of 15 days and also under Section 7(1)(b) of the same Act and has been sentenced for a period of one month.

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that if the petitioner is made to surrender before his petition is heard on merits, he will have to undergo the entire period of sentence.

His submission appears to be correct.

Hence, this application seeking exemption from surrender is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition be listed for admission without insisting for the proof of surrender.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| (S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master

|